
E
as

t C
oa

st
 F

ire
 P

ro
te

ct
io

n 
   

   
   

   
 

22
80

 O
ld

 L
ak

e 
M

ar
y 

R
d.

   
   

   
   

   
  

S
an

fo
rd

, F
L 

32
77

1

S
im

pl
ex

 G
rin

ne
ll 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

37
01

 N
. J

oh
n 

Y
ou

ng
 P

ar
kw

ay
   

   
  

O
rla

nd
o,

 F
L 

32
80

4

W
ay

ne
 A

ut
om

at
ic

 F
ire

 S
pr

in
kl

er
s,

 
In

c.
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
22

2 
C

ap
ita

l C
ou

rt 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

O
co

ee
, F

L 
34

76
1

   

Bid Signed - Non Collusion Form Yes Yes Yes
Drug Free Workplace Certification Form Yes Yes Yes
QUESTIONNAIRE? YES OR NO? Yes Yes Yes
Addenda?
PRICE SHEET
1. Administration Complex                         
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg. 
1000 & 2000 & Hydrants                         
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$310.00       
$1,440.00

$351.75       
$1,407.00

$243.75          
$975.00

2. Adult Learning Center of Osceola           
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$40.00 $15.00        
$60.00 $375.00

3. Arthur J. Gallaher Neighborhood            
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$80.00 $60.00        
$240.00 $375.00

4. Bellalago Elementary School                   
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$240.00
$0            

in Bellalago 
Middle

$300.00

5. Bellalago Middle School                         
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg. 
04, 05 & 06 & Hydrants                                 
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$310.00       
$1,240.00

$771.75       
$3,087.00

$275.00          
$1,100.00

6. Boggy Creek Elementary School            
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg. 01 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$175.00       
$820.00

$336.75       
$1,347.00

$212.50          
$850.00

TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BID# SDOC-06-104-CJ                     
PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN
DATE/TIME: 8/1/06@2:00PM                     
WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION 
SYSTEM INSPECTIONS
READ BY:_Cheryl Jessee_
RECORDED BY:_Kristy Rumping
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7. Celebration School                                   
Equip, to be inspected-System in Entire 
Campus & Hydrants                                      
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$430.00       
$1,920.00

$1,366.75      
$5,467.00

$343.75          
$1,375.00

8. Celebration High School                   
Equip, to be inspected-System in Entire 
Campus & Hydrants                                      
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$320.00       
$1,880.00

$1,346.75      
$5,387.00

$356.25          
$1,425.00

9. Central Avenue Elementary School        
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$135.00       
$700.00

$226.75       
$907.00

$212.50          
$850.00

10. Chestnut Elementary School                 
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$175.00       
$900.00

$491.75       
$1,967.00

$212.50          
$850.00

11. Cypress Elementary                               
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$145.00       
$740.00

$476.75       
$1,907.00

$231.25          
$925.00

12. Deerwood Elementary                            
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$235.00       
$1,140.00

$211.75       
$847.00

$212.50          
$850.00

13. Denn John Middle School                      
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$135.00       
$660.00

$336.75       
$1,347.00

$250.00          
$1,000.00
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14. Discovery Intermediate School             
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.02 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$155.00       
$740.00

$226.75       
$907.00

$250.00          
$1,000.00

15. Gateway High School                             
Equip, to be inspected-System in 
Auditorium & Hydrants                                 
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$235.00       
$1,180.00

$396.75       
$1,587.00

$312.50          
$1,250.00

16. Harmony High School                            
Equip, to be inspected-System in Entire 
Campus & Hydrants                                      
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$430.00       
$2,040.00

$1,566.75      
$6,267.00

$375.00          
$1,500.00

17. Hickory Tree Elementary School           
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$120.00 $75.00        
$300.00 $225.00

18. Highland Elementary School                 
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$80.00 $14.00        
$60.00 $225.00

19. Horizon Middle School                           
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.02 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$155.00       
$860.00

$226.75       
$907.00

$256.25          
$1,025.00

20. Kissimmee Elementary School              
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$200.00 $45.00        
$180.00 $300.00
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21. Kissimmee Middle School                      
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.02 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$155.00       
$820.00

$256.75       
$1,027.00

$275.00          
$1,100.00

22. Lakeview Elementary School                 
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$120.00 $60.00        
$240.00 $225.00

23. Michigan Avenue Elementary                
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$145.00       
$660.00

$211.75       
$847.00

$212.50          
$850.00

24. Mill Creek Elementary School                
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$160.00 $45.00        
$180.00 $300.00

25. Narcoossee Community School            
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.02 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$155.00       
$740.00

$226.75       
$907.00

$293.75          
$1,175.00

26. Neptune Middle School                          
Equip, to be inspected-System in Stage & 
Hydrants                                                        
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$145.00       
$780.00

$241.75       
$967.00

$231.25          
$925.00

27. New Beginning Ed. Complex                 
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"3   
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$80.00 $45.00        
$180.00 $375.00
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28. Osceola High School                              
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.09 
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$175.00       
$940.00

$211.75       
$847.00

$387.50          
$1,550.00

29. Osc. Fine & Performing Art Center       
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01, 
02 & Hydrants                                                
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$245.00       
$1,260.00

$646.75       
$2,587.00

$462.50          
$1,850.00

30. Parkway Middle School                          
Equip, to be inspected-System in Stage & 
Hydrants                                                        
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$145.00       
$700.00

$226.75       
$907.00

$275.00          
$1,100.00

31. Partin Settlement Elementary                
Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01  
& Hydrants                                                     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$300.00       
$1,400.00

$351.75       
$1,407.00

$212.50          
$850.00

32. PATHS @ TECO                                      
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$0.00 $0.00    in 
TECO's Price $450.00

33. Pleasant Hill Elementary                        
Equip, to be inspected-System in Stage & 
Hydrants                                                        
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$145.00       
$660.00

$211.75       
$847.00

$231.25          
$925.00

34. Poinciana Elementary School                
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $

$200.00 $75.00        
$300.00 $225.00
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35. Poinciana High School                           
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Paint 
Spray Booth, Bldg.04 & Hydrants               
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$210.00       
$1,240.00

$471.75       
$1,887.00

$387.50          
$1,550.00

36. Reedy Creek Elementary                        
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in 
Bldg.01  & Hydrants                                      
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$155.00       
$820.00

$211.75       
$847.00

$250.00       
$1,000.00

37. Ross Jeffries Elementary                       
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in 
Bldg.12  & Hydrants                                      
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$125.00       
$580.00

$196.75       
$787.00

$231.25          
$925.00

38. St. Cloud Elementary School                 
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in 
Bldg.01  & Hydrants                                      
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$175.00       
$860.00

$476.75       
$1,907.00

$231.25          
$925.00

39. St. Cloud High School                            
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$280.00 $75.00        
$300.00 $450.00

40. St. Cloud Middle School                         
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in 
Bldg.01, 05 & Hydrants                                 
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$210.00       
$920.00

$571.75       
$2,287.00

$306.25          
$1,225.00

41. Sunrise Elementary School                   
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in 
Bldg.01 & Hydrants                                       
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$210.00       
$1,000.00

$616.75       
$2,467.00

$212.50          
$850.00
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42. Thacker Avenue Elem. School               
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$120.00 $30.00        
$120.00 $225.00

43. Technical Ed. Of Osceola                       
Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"     
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$280.00 $60.00        
$240.00 $375.00

44. Transportation Department                    
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in 
Bldg.01 & Hydrants                                       
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$255.00       
$1,680.00

$351.75       
$1,407.00

$262.50        
$1,050.00

45. Ventura Elementary School                   
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Stage, 
Bldg.08 & Hydrants                                       
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$145.00       
$700.00

$226.75       
$907.00

$275.00          
$1,100.00

46. Zenith School/ Alternative Prog.           
Equip, to be inspected-Systems in 
Bldg.01 & Hydrants                                       
Quarterly Cost per site $__________          
Yearly Cost per site $__________

$235.00       
$1,060.00

$366.75       
$1,467.00

$250.00          
$1,000.00

47. TOTAL YEARLY COST 
$_______________ $35,080.00 $60,044.00 $39,350.00

48. Hourly Rate for repairs during normal 
work hours. Based on 40 hours at 
$__________/hour for a total of 
$__________/YEAR

$85.00        
$3,400.00

$75.00        
$3,000.00

Foreman $72.00   
Helper $42.00     

$4,560.00
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49. Hourly Rate for evening, weekend or 
holiday hours. Based on 40 hours at 
$__________/hour for a total of 
$__________/YEAR

$128.00       
$128.00

$112.50       
$4,500.00

Foreman $108.00   
Helper $63.00     

$6,840.00

50. Materials if and when requested by the
District. Cost shall be Contractor's actual 
cost plus a percentage markup. Based on 
Contractors Cost of material valued at 
$1,000.00 plus _______% markup for a 
total cost of $____________for materials. 

30%          
$1,300.00

30%          
$1,300.00

15% Local Material 
20% Outside Local 

Material          
$1,150.00


