TABULATION SHEET FOR: BID# <u>SDOC-06-104-CJ</u> PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN DATE/TIME: <u>8/1/06@2:00PM</u> <u>WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION</u> <u>SYSTEM INSPECTIONS</u> READ BY: <u>Cheryl Jessee</u> RECORDED BY: <u>Kristy Rumping</u>	East Coast Fire Protection 2280 Old Lake Mary Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Simplex Grinnell 3701 N. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32804	Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc. 222 Capital Court Ocoee, FL 34761		
Bid Signed - Non Collusion Form	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Drug Free Workplace Certification Form	Yes	Yes	Yes		
QUESTIONNAIRE? YES OR NO?	Yes	Yes	Yes		
Addenda?					
PRICE SHEET					
1. Administration Complex Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg. 1000 & 2000 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$310.00 \$1,440.00	\$351.75 \$1,407.00	\$243.75 \$975.00		
2. Adult Learning Center of Osceola Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$40.00	\$15.00 \$60.00	\$375.00		
3. Arthur J. Gallaher Neighborhood Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$80.00	\$60.00 \$240.00	\$375.00		
4. Bellalago Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$240.00	\$0 in Bellalago Middle	\$300.00		
5. Bellalago Middle School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg. 04, 05 & 06 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$310.00 \$1,240.00	\$771.75 \$3,087.00	\$275.00 \$1,100.00		
6. Boggy Creek Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg. 01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$175.00 \$820.00	\$336.75 \$1,347.00	\$212.50 \$850.00		

TABULATION SHEET FOR: BID# <u>SDOC-06-104-CJ</u> PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN DATE/TIME: <u>8/1/06@2:00PM</u> <u>WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION</u> <u>SYSTEM INSPECTIONS</u> READ BY: <u>Cheryl Jessee</u> RECORDED BY: <u>Kristy Rumping</u>	East Coast Fire Protection 2280 Old Lake Mary Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Simplex Grinnell 3701 N. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32804	Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc. 222 Capital Court Ocoee, FL 34761		
7. Celebration School Equip, to be inspected-System in Entire Campus & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$430.00 \$1,920.00	\$1,366.75 \$5,467.00	\$343.75 \$1,375.00		
8. Celebration High School Equip, to be inspected-System in Entire Campus & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$320.00 \$1,880.00	\$1,346.75 \$5,387.00	\$356.25 \$1,425.00		
9. Central Avenue Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$135.00 \$700.00	\$226.75 \$907.00	\$212.50 \$850.00		
10. Chestnut Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$175.00 \$900.00	\$491.75 \$1,967.00	\$212.50 \$850.00		
11. Cypress Elementary Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$145.00 \$740.00	\$476.75 \$1,907.00	\$231.25 \$925.00		
12. Deerwood Elementary Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$235.00 \$1,140.00	\$211.75 \$847.00	\$212.50 \$850.00		
13. Denn John Middle School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$135.00 \$660.00	\$336.75 \$1,347.00	\$250.00 \$1,000.00		

TABULATION SHEET FOR: BID# <u>SDOC-06-104-CJ</u> PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN DATE/TIME: <u>8/1/06@2:00PM</u> <u>WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION</u> <u>SYSTEM INSPECTIONS</u> READ BY: <u>Cheryl Jessee</u> RECORDED BY: <u>Kristy Rumping</u>	East Coast Fire Protection 2280 Old Lake Mary Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Simplex Grinnell 3701 N. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32804	Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc. 222 Capital Court Ocoee, FL 34761		
14. Discovery Intermediate School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.02 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$155.00 \$740.00	\$226.75 \$907.00	\$250.00 \$1,000.00		
15. Gateway High School Equip, to be inspected-System in Auditorium & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$235.00 \$1,180.00	\$396.75 \$1,587.00	\$312.50 \$1,250.00		
16. Harmony High School Equip, to be inspected-System in Entire Campus & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$430.00 \$2,040.00	\$1,566.75 \$6,267.00	\$375.00 \$1,500.00		
17. Hickory Tree Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$120.00	\$75.00 \$300.00	\$225.00		
18. Highland Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$80.00	\$14.00 \$60.00	\$225.00		
19. Horizon Middle School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.02 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$155.00 \$860.00	\$226.75 \$907.00	\$256.25 \$1,025.00		
20. Kissimmee Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$200.00	\$45.00 \$180.00	\$300.00		

TABULATION SHEET FOR: BID# <u>SDOC-06-104-CJ</u> PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN DATE/TIME: <u>8/1/06@2:00PM</u> <u>WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION</u> <u>SYSTEM INSPECTIONS</u> READ BY: <u>Cheryl Jessee</u> RECORDED BY: <u>Kristy Rumping</u>	East Coast Fire Protection 2280 Old Lake Mary Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Simplex Grinnell 3701 N. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32804	Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc. 222 Capital Court Ocoee, FL 34761		
21. Kissimmee Middle School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.02 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$155.00 \$820.00	\$256.75 \$1,027.00	\$275.00 \$1,100.00		
22. Lakeview Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$120.00	\$60.00 \$240.00	\$225.00		
23. Michigan Avenue Elementary Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$145.00 \$660.00	\$211.75 \$847.00	\$212.50 \$850.00		
24. Mill Creek Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$160.00	\$45.00 \$180.00	\$300.00		
25. Narcoossee Community School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.02 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$155.00 \$740.00	\$226.75 \$907.00	\$293.75 \$1,175.00		
26. Neptune Middle School Equip, to be inspected-System in Stage & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$145.00 \$780.00	\$241.75 \$967.00	\$231.25 \$925.00		
27. New Beginning Ed. Complex Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only"3 Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$80.00	\$45.00 \$180.00	\$375.00		

TABULATION SHEET FOR: BID# <u>SDOC-06-104-CJ</u> PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN DATE/TIME: <u>8/1/06@2:00PM</u> <u>WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION</u> <u>SYSTEM INSPECTIONS</u> READ BY: <u>Cheryl Jessee</u> RECORDED BY: <u>Kristy Rumping</u>	East Coast Fire Protection 2280 Old Lake Mary Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Simplex Grinnell 3701 N. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32804	Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc. 222 Capital Court Ocoee, FL 34761		
28. Osceola High School Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.09 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$175.00 \$940.00	\$211.75 \$847.00	\$387.50 \$1,550.00		
29. Osc. Fine & Performing Art Center Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01, 02 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$245.00 \$1,260.00	\$646.75 \$2,587.00	\$462.50 \$1,850.00		
30. Parkway Middle School Equip, to be inspected-System in Stage & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$145.00 \$700.00	\$226.75 \$907.00	\$275.00 \$1,100.00		
31. Partin Settlement Elementary Equip, to be inspected-System in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$300.00 \$1,400.00	\$351.75 \$1,407.00	\$212.50 \$850.00		
32. PATHS @ TECO Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$0.00	\$0.00 in TECO's Price	\$450.00		
33. Pleasant Hill Elementary Equip, to be inspected-System in Stage & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$145.00 \$660.00	\$211.75 \$847.00	\$231.25 \$925.00		
34. Poinciana Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$200.00	\$75.00 \$300.00	\$225.00		

TABULATION SHEET FOR: BID# <u>SDOC-06-104-CJ</u> PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN DATE/TIME: <u>8/1/06@2:00PM</u> <u>WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION</u> <u>SYSTEM INSPECTIONS</u> READ BY: <u>Cheryl Jessee</u> RECORDED BY: <u>Kristy Rumping</u>	East Coast Fire Protection 2280 Old Lake Mary Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Simplex Grinnell 3701 N. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32804	Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc. 222 Capital Court Ocoee, FL 34761		
35. Poinciana High School Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Paint Spray Booth, Bldg.04 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$210.00 \$1,240.00	\$471.75 \$1,887.00	\$387.50 \$1,550.00		
36. Reedy Creek Elementary Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$155.00 \$820.00	\$211.75 \$847.00	\$250.00 \$1,000.00		
37. Ross Jeffries Elementary Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Bldg.12 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$125.00 \$580.00	\$196.75 \$787.00	\$231.25 \$925.00		
38. St. Cloud Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$175.00 \$860.00	\$476.75 \$1,907.00	\$231.25 \$925.00		
39. St. Cloud High School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$280.00	\$75.00 \$300.00	\$450.00		
40. St. Cloud Middle School Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Bldg.01, 05 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$210.00 \$920.00	\$571.75 \$2,287.00	\$306.25 \$1,225.00		
41. Sunrise Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$210.00 \$1,000.00	\$616.75 \$2,467.00	\$212.50 \$850.00		

TABULATION SHEET FOR: BID# <u>SDOC-06-104-CJ</u> PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN DATE/TIME: <u>8/1/06@2:00PM</u> <u>WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION</u> <u>SYSTEM INSPECTIONS</u> READ BY: <u>Cheryl Jessee</u> RECORDED BY: <u>Kristy Rumping</u>	East Coast Fire Protection 2280 Old Lake Mary Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Simplex Grinnell 3701 N. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32804	Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc. 222 Capital Court Ocoee, FL 34761		
42. Thacker Avenue Elem. School Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$120.00	\$30.00 \$120.00	\$225.00		
43. Technical Ed. Of Osceola Equip, to be inspected-Hydrants "only" Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$280.00	\$60.00 \$240.00	\$375.00		
44. Transportation Department Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$255.00 \$1,680.00	\$351.75 \$1,407.00	\$262.50 \$1,050.00		
45. Ventura Elementary School Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Stage, Bldg.08 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$145.00 \$700.00	\$226.75 \$907.00	\$275.00 \$1,100.00		
46. Zenith School/ Alternative Prog. Equip, to be inspected-Systems in Bldg.01 & Hydrants Quarterly Cost per site \$ Yearly Cost per site \$	\$235.00 \$1,060.00	\$366.75 \$1,467.00	\$250.00 \$1,000.00		
47. TOTAL YEARLY COST \$	\$35,080.00	\$60,044.00	\$39,350.00		
48. Hourly Rate for repairs during normal work hours. Based on 40 hours at \$/hour for a total of \$/YEAR	\$85.00 \$3,400.00	\$75.00 \$3,000.00	Foreman \$72.00 Helper \$42.00 \$4,560.00		

TABULATION SHEET FOR: BID# SDOC-06-104-CJ PAGES GO ACROSS THEN DOWN DATE/TIME: WATER BASED FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM INSPECTIONS READ BY: Cheryl Jessee RECORDED BY: Kristy Rumping	East Coast Fire Protection 2280 Old Lake Mary Rd. Sanford, FL 32771	Simplex Grinnell 3701 N. John Young Parkway Orlando, FL 32804	Wayne Automatic Fire Sprinklers, Inc. 222 Capital Court Ocoee, FL 34761		
holiday hours. Based on 40 hours at \$/hour for a total of \$/YEAR	\$128.00 \$128.00	\$112.50 \$4,500.00	Foreman \$108.00 Helper \$63.00 \$6,840.00		
50. Materials if and when requested by the District. Cost shall be Contractor's actual cost plus a percentage markup. Based on Contractors Cost of material valued at \$1,000.00 plus% markup for a total cost of \$for materials.		30% \$1,300.00	15% Local Material 20% Outside Local Material \$1,150.00		